## **APPLICATION FOR FIREWORKS PERMIT**

TO: Grundy County Board of Supervisors
Name and address of applicant:
Name of Entity/Association/Group
The undersigned hereby makes application to the Grundy County Board of Supervisors for a permit for the display of fireworks at:
(specific address)
on the day of, 20 Said fireworks display will end before 11:00 P.M. The undersigned further certifies to the Board of Supervisors that I am eighteen (18) years of age or older and that the proposed fireworks display will be under the supervision of an operator eighteen (18) years of age or older who possesses a current and valid ATF permit as set forth by the Safe Explosives Act and is certified by a nationally-recognized fireworks safety organization such as the American Pyrotechnic Association or the Pyrotechnics Guild International, Inc., and that said operator and the applicant agree to hold Grundy County harmless and indemnify Grundy County from any claims, cause of action or other damages or injuries sustained as a result of the fireworks display or approval of this fireworks permit, including legal fees and costs. The undersigned also certifies that any Display Fireworks that remain unexploded after the Fireworks Display shall be immediately disposed of or removed for storage or disposal in a safe manner by the operator who, as soon as practicable after the conclusion of the Fireworks Display, shall make a complete and thorough search for any Display Fireworks or fuses, or parts thereof, which have not exploded or functioned.  NOTE: Fireworks displays must end by 11:00 P.M.  Dated:
Signature of Applicant